SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SBCC PROJECT NAME:_Orange Park High School Smoke Corridor Building 1, Phase [l

SBCC PROJECT NO: _C-8-13/14

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
February 23, 2016.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  248,000.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: _Direct Purchase of construction materials
by the School Board of Clay County (see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 26, 2016. Final Completion date is August 10, 2016.

For these changes: o Add to = Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Thirty-five thousand, one hundred ninety-five and 71/100 Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $248,000.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $35,195.71
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $212,804.29

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in

the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.
Signature: : Date: S. l=. |l

Architect/Enginedr

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

/

ACCEPTED: Signature: /7 Date: S - /o-/&
Contr

Z : " :
Signature: /Qj‘-—&% Date: }%627 /0/ Z//é

BC&/Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



LL°66L'6ES 00°001$ G5'986'L3 9L'60L°cES 1LOVHLINOD NOY4 d310Na3a V1oL
8620913 00°05% 866l¢ 13 007€c€0¢% "0 Aiddng osupoeim Aug
£1'766°CL$ 00°05% £5'99/% 91'9/L'CL$ Aiddng mg T
NoiLonazd  (%1) SONIAVS (%9) SONIAVS  INNOWV JOANTA
PLIEL-8-D

(11 3SVHd) YOARINOD IIONS TOOHIS HOIH YHvd IONVIO
ONISYHO¥N 103¥id

xsix" | Buiseyoindioaiip||eseydiopliona)ows Hdo

56090091 96091 gLozreLiv
96090091 26091 gLocreLy
#'0'd #7034 41vd

£202¢ T4 “lied abueip
pieaginog sejlog z8gL
‘ou| ‘ssonary ueybnep ‘g



